# DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHI-110034.

O/o FAA/JOINT DIRECTOR (TTE)

(Ph. No.20871221, Email:- jdtte.delhi@gov.in)

No. F.2 (16)/2022/RTI/Appeal No-1513/ 1019-22

Dated: 24/08/22

Name of applicant	Date of Application	Reply given by PIO	Date of Appeal	Appeal No.	ID No.
Mr. Rahul Thakur	06/05/22	25/05/2022	13/07/2022	1513	5200

### <u>ORDER</u>

Heard on 22<sup>nd</sup> July 2022 at 1500 Hrs.

Present: - PIO- Present Appellant - Absent

Submissions of Appellant & PIO are heard to the depth and documents available on the record are also perused. It is observed that information furnished by the PIO is in order.

Further, he was not present to explain the grounds for instant Appeal.

Therefore, no interference is required at this stage under RTI Act, 2005.

Appeal disposed off, accordingly. If applicant is not satisfied with this direction, he may file second appeal before Hon'ble CIC, CIC Bhawan, Baba Gangnath Marg Munirka, New Delhi - 110067 within the stipulated time.

(Dr. O P Shukla)
FAA/JOINT DIRECTOR (TTE)

Mr. Rahul Thakur, House No. P-5/110, Mangol Puri, Delhi- 110083. Ph. No. 9716727289

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

1. PIO, DTTE (HQ), Delhi.

2. DD (SB), DTTE (HQ).

The System Analyst (Computer Branch), DTTE with the request for upload the same on the Departmental Website. (Copy of First Appeal application is also enclosed).

RTI 12 NO. 5200 at 06/05/22 Appel No. 1513 dr. 13/07/22

# First Appeal under RTI Act-2005

To,

Sh. O. P. Shukla joint Director-cum-First Appellate Officer, Department of Training & Technical Education, Room No 103, 1<sup>st</sup> floor, Pitampura, Delhi 110034

Sub: First Appeal under section 19 of RTI 2005.

#### Detail of RTI Application:-

Name of the CPIO	A.N GAUR
Address of the PIO	Department of Training & Technical Education, Pitampura, Delhi
-	

#### Detail of RTI Application:-

I had filed an application under RTI Act 2005 on 05-05-2022, (Annexure A-1) but no response is received till date despite the fact that I made this RTI application under the provision of Life and Liberty of a person.

#### Ground for Appeal/ Grievances:-

1. That I had filed the above said application on 05-05-2022, under the provision of "Life and Liberty of a Person", according to this provision PIO is supposed to supply the information within 48 hours but PIO did not give any response even more the 30 days, which is maximum stipulated time under RTI Act 2005, for supplying the Information.

That I had annexed Rs 100/- IPO for the fee of the application and for the documents.

Prayer

As explained above, PIO is least bothered to reply my RTI Application, rather he choose not to response to my RTI Application, which is nothing but dishonor of the ACT, hence kindly direct the PIO to supply the information as per my RTI Application dated 05.05.2022 immediately, and refund the entire fee as per the Act.

**Applicant** 

Date:- | 1.07.2022

(Rahul-Thakur)
Ph no. 9716727289
Ch. No. 726, (3)

Western wing,

Jehr 110054

DALL OFFE

## Application Under RTI Act, 2005

To,

Public Information Officer, (SB)

Directorate of Training and Technical Education,

Muni Maya Ram Marg,

Pitam Pura, GNCTD, Delhi - 110034

Subject: Application Seeking Information under RTI Act 2005.

1. Name of the Applicant: Rahul Thakur

- Address of the Applicant: P-5/110 Mangol Puri, Delhi 110083
- 3. Nature of Information: life and liberty of a person. (The Asked Information is very necessary for the career of the aspirants, who dreamed to get admission in such a premier institute. Also the asked information is needed for the next date of hearing i.e. 17.05.2022)
- 4. Type of Information: Document.
- 5. Detail of information sought: Kindly Provide me the following Information:-
  - Kindly provide me the certified copy of the cabinet Decision number 2495 dated i. 02/03/2021, cabinet decision number 2955 dated 02/03/2021 and cabinet decision number 2948 dated 02.03.2021.
  - Kindly provide the certified copy of final decision on the above said cabinet notes. ii.
- Kindly supply the copy of the letter which was sent to DTTE & College of Art iii. regarding the admission of BFA & MFA for the session of 2021-2022 by Delhi University after rejection of NOC for di-affiliation of the College of Art from Delhi University.
- Kindly supply the copy of the Complete file notings in which from Hon'ble Lieutenant iv. Governor giving his consent regarding merger with AUD and admission for the session 2022-23 of College of Art under AUD.
- Kindly Supply the final order of Hon'ble Lieutenant ٧. Governor regarding the merger of College of Art.
- Please Supply the names of the officials who played the vital role in delaying rather νi, non admissions in the college for the session 2021-22.
- 6. Details of fee IPO of Rs 100/- Vide No.53H 197827 dated 23.03.22.

Date: 05.05.2022

ED088380005IN IVR: 4968088389005 SP SUPREME COURT SO (110001)

Counter No: 1,05/05/2022,11:48 To:PI OFFICER SB, MUNI MAYA RAM MA

PIN:110034, Saraswati Vihar SD

Amt: 17.70(Cash) Tax: 2.70 (Track on www.indiapost.gov.in)

Wt:10gas

From: RAHUL THAKU, P-5/119 MANGOL P

(Dial 18002666868) (Hear Masks, Stay Safe)

Note: - Please transfer my application under section 6 (3) (ii) of RTI Act.2005, to the concern PIO, if asked information is not under your preview.

2. That I am attaching the Rs 100/- IPO as fee of the application and fee for the documents.